| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |  |
|---------------------|--|
|                     |  |

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Engrossed House Bill No. 62 by Representative Jackson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 5, at the end of line 20, delete "under"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 5, at the beginning of line 21, delete "R.S. 47:302, 321, and 331"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 35, line 1, after "(k)(i)" and before "purposes" delete "Solely for" and insert "For"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 35, at the beginning of line 2, after "state" delete "under R.S. 47:302, 321, and 331"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 58, at the beginning of line 11, after "(28)(a)" and before "purposes" delete "Solely
- 11 for" and insert "For"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 58, at the beginning of line 13, delete "under R.S. 47:302, 321, and 331"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 77, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- 16 "E. The provisions of this Section shall be in applicable, inoperative, and no
- effect on October 1, 2017."
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 77, at the beginning of line 18, change "E." to "F."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 80, at the beginning of line 23, change "F" to "G."